FBCA Impact Scholarship Application & Instructions

2024-25 School Year

FBC Academy began in 2001 as an opportunity for First Baptist Church Creedmoor to assist educating young children in southern Granville County and the surrounding area. In 2019, FBC Academy wanted to make a further investment in graduating seniors who seek to impact our local community and created the FBCA Impact Scholarship.

Below is information and instructions on how to apply for the FBCA Impact Scholarship:

- The 2024-25 FBCA Impact Scholarship will award scholarships ranging up to \$1000 to graduating seniors attending a high school in Granville County.
- The application cover sheet and scholarship requirements (outlined below) should be submitted by April 11, 2025.
 - Requirements for submission include:
 - Application Cover Sheet

■ Essay (1,200-1,500 word max) Double spaced, Times New Roman, 12 pt font. On the topic: "Who has impacted you the most in your journey so far and how have you/will you impact Granville County?"

- 2 Non-family Recommendation letters
- High School Transcript
- Scholarship awards will be determined by April 24, 2025 and recipients will be notified by April 25, 2025. A check presentation will occur at FBC Creedmoor during the 11am worship service on Sunday, May 4th.
- Submissions may be submitted:
 - By mail: FBCA Impact Scholarship

PO Box 602

Creedmoor, NC 27522

• In person at First Baptist Church Academy

108 S. Main Street

Creedmoor, NC 27522

• By email <u>ngarner@fbccreedmoor.org</u>

Thank you for your interest in the FBCA Impact Scholarship. If you have questions you may direct them to ngarner@fbccreedmoor.org

FBCA Impact Scholarship

2024-25 School Year

APPLICATION COVER SHEET

Name of Student
Address
Contact Phone Number ()
Email Address
High School
High School Counselor
Extracurricular Activities/Job Experience & Achievements:
(Include years involved and any positions held)

Received in office